RE 23178-XE, edition: 2017-05, Bosch Rexroth AG
Features
▶▶ 4/3-, 4/2- or 3/2-way version
▶▶ For intended use in potentially explosive atmosphere
▶▶ Porting pattern according to ISO 4401-03-02-0-05
▶▶ Wet-pin DC or AC solenoids
▶▶ Electrical connection with individual connection and
cable gland

Voltage data
in the valve
type code
Nominal
voltage valve
solenoid
Rated current
valve solenoid
Rated current external
miniature fuse:
medium time-lag (M)
according to DIN 41571
and EN/IEC 60127
Rated voltage external
miniature fuse:
medium time-lag (M)
according to DIN 41571
and EN/IEC 60127
Maximum
voltage value
upon
switch-off
Interference
protection circuit
G24 24 V DC 0.708 A DC 800 mA 250 V –90 V
Suppressor diode
bi-directional
G48 48 V DC  0.354 A DC 400 mA 250 V –200 V
G96 96 V DC 0.177 A DC 200 mA 250 V –370 V
G110 110 V DC 0.155 A DC 200 mA 250 V –390 V
W110R 110 V AC 0.163 A AC 200 mA 250 V –3 V Bridge rectifier and
suppressor diodeW230R 230 V AC 0.078 A AC 80 mA 250 V –3 V
 Notice:
A fuse which corresponds to the rated current according to
DIN 41571 and EN / IEC 60127 has to be connected upstream of
every valve solenoid (max. 3 x Irated).
The shut-off threshold of the fuse has to match the prospective
short-circuit current of the supply source.
The prospective short-circuit current of the supply source may
amount to a maximum of 1500 A.
This fuse may only be installed outside the potentially explosive
atmosphere or must be of an explosion-proof design.
When inductivities are switched off, voltage peaks result which
may cause faults in the connected control electronics.
The voltage peak must be damped by a suitable external circuitry.
We recommend a circuitry with a suppressor diode with a
limitation voltage of approx. 50 V.
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 23178-XE, edition: 2017-05
16/16 WE …XE | Directional spool valve
Bosch Rexroth AG
Hydraulics
Zum Eisengießer 1
97816 Lohr am Main, Germany
Phone +49 (0) 93 52 / 18-0